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Description of the entity

JSC "Metalferos” has been active since
April 9, 1951.

In 1995, the State Enterprise "Metalferos"
was reorganized into a Joint Stock
Company for the acquisition, processing
and marketing of ferrous and non-ferrous
metal waste.

JSC "Metalferos” is an open type company,
mixed ownership type.

The main activity of the entity is the
collection and transportation of ferrous

metal waste.



http://www.app.gov.md/

The type of activity

e Purchase of ferrous and non-ferrous scrap
metals from enterprises and the population,
their sorting, processing and delivery;

¢ Production of consumer goods, closing,
consulting, marketing, brokerage,
representation, mediation and hotel services;

e Design, capital construction and assembly
works;

e Advertising and trade activities, including the
organization of exhibitions, fairs, presentations;

e Repair and servicing of motor and track
transport;

e External activities;

¢ Retail sale of clothing;

e Manufacture of other wearing apparel and
accessories;

¢ Providing medical services to the population;

e Other activities not prohibited by law.

General information

Name of the entity State Enterprise , Metalferos”

IDNO 1002600025822
1. Certificate of trademark Ne R 13888, valid - 26.05.2025
2. License Ne 057329 series A MMI], valid - 11.04.2022

License 3. License N2 055869 series A MMI], valid - 20.01.2024
4. Activity notification 25.05.12, canteen 72 places, 180 m.p.,
5. Activity notification 29.05.12, store-warehouse 415 m.p.

Establishment 1995

Section Metallurgy

Main activity Processing of ferrous metals

Location 1/3 Feroviarilor street, Chisinau, MD-2055,

Founder Public Property Agency

Statute Active

Staff 210 people

The surface of the real estate: | 10 093,50 m.p.

Afferent terrain 6,8195 ha (owner -SE Metalferos)

Target market RM, EU

Contacts

General Manager Igor Cujba, 022 50-91-59

Chief accountant Valentina Gurulea, 022 50-89-07

Webpage www metalferos.md

Email info@metalferos.md
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‘ According to the Extract from the Real Estate Register:

Real estate

Afferent terrain

Address

Cadastral
number

Surface

m.p.

extract
OCT

Total

Leas

Unuse

Surf
ace
(ha)

Owner

5 Gh. Iablocikin
street, Chisinau

0100518.212.0
1.010
(spaces)

487,8

487,8

62,6
32,5

5 Gh. Iablocikin
street, Chisinau

0100518.313.0
4-06

249,0
146,8
10,8

406,6

0,44

SE Metalferos,
Contract of sale
no. 7636 /17.11.2005

1/3 Feroviarilor
street, Chisinau

0100505.103.0
1-05,07-11, 13-
18

3697,1
26
532
521,5
485
158,3
106,3
493,9
199,4
43,2
68,3
83,4
14,8
30,7
10,4
71,3

6541,6

4,32
38

SE Metalferos,
Contract of sale
no.2819/10.10.2017

Boris Glavan
street, Balti

0300212.020.0
1-04, 06-12, 14-
15

176,5
90,6
81,2

310,4

220,5

367,5

145,7

522,4

355,4

101,5

222,7
34,3
28,8

2657,5

2,04
67

SE Metalferos,
Contract of sale
no. 604/17.06.2015

Total:

10093,
5

10093

,5

95,1

6,81
95

Owner - SE Metalferos. Reservations, bans - they are not




Economic aspects (according to the financial statements) MDL / EUR

31.12.2018 31.12.2019
Fiscal year MDL EUR MDL EUR
- 19,5212 R 19,2605
ACTIVE
Current assets 318 244 880 16 302 526,48 305609 210 15867 148,30
Fixed assets 80014 220 4098 837,16 74912 700 3889447,31
PASSIVE
Own capital 383 062 640 19 622 904,32 | 378474570 19 650 298,27
Long-term debt 0 0 201 660 10 470,13
Current debts 15 196 460 778 459,31 2 047 340 106 297,34
Total income 1465270360 | 7506046554 | 1204435200 |62533952,90
Net profit (loss) 46 578 560 2386 050,03 | 21728320 1128 128,55

For more information, please contact

AP

M INVEST
MOLDOVA

134 Stefan cel Mare bd., MD-
2012, Chisinau, Republica
Moldova

Tel: +373 22 27 36 54,

Fax: +373 2222 43 10
office@invest.gov.md

Public Property Agency

1 Piata Marii Adunari Nationale street, Chisinau,
Republica Moldova, MD-2033

Tel: +373 22 229960

Fax: +373 22 221-377

office@app.gov.md
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